	(Re	4 PTO-1595 6-93) No. 0651-0011 (spp. 4/94)	_	VER S	HEET	U.S. DEPAR Par	RTMENT O	OF COMMERC rademark Office
Ŀ	/4	ab settings > > ▼		<u></u>	√ 0kabe	e 137 🔻	7	▼
		To the Honorable Commiss 1008696	86	ind the atta	ched original	documents o	r copy the	reof.
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	21	Name and ac	idress of rec	ziving party	(ies)	
		Kazuo Moriya	1	Name: Mi	tsui Mini	.ngs & Me	lting (Co. Ltd.
	Ad	titional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? C Yes EKNo	and the second second	ntemai Addre	:55:			
	3.	Nature of conveyance:	-					
		🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	s	Street Addres	s <u>1-1, 2</u>	-chome, l	Mihonba	ashi-
		Security Agreement Change of	Vame _	Muromacl	hi, Chuo-	ku	•	
		☐ Other		ity: Tokyo)	State: Japa	an ZIF	·
	Ex	ecution Date: October 12, 1998	A	dditional name(s	s) & address(es	i) attached? Q	Yes & N	la
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				•		
		If this document is being filed together with a new ap	olication, the ex	recution date	of the applic	cation is:		
		A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/139,041		. Patent No.				
		7. Laterit Application 1105(b) 09/139,041		. Tachtro.	(3)			
		. Additional nu	nbers attached? C	I Yes Öl No	•			
	- 1	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. To	otal number o	f applications	and patents	involved	
		Name: Daniel C. McEachran	7. To	otal fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	<u> </u>	00	
		nternal Address: Dorn, McEachran, Jambor		Enclosed				
		& Keating	- 0	Authorized	to be charge	ed to deposit	account	:
		Greet Address: 55 E. Monroe, Suite 2940	8. De	eposit accoun	it number:			
		City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 6060	3 (An	tach duplicate or	opy of this page	if paying by di	eposit acc	ount)
1/			OT USE THIS SPA	ACE				
1 1	FC:	11 40.00 OP						
\	ſ	tatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.	nformation is tr	ue and correc	ct and any a	ttached copy	y is a true	e copy of
	ļ	Daniel C. McEachran	und CM	" Cay	ren.	_Oct	. 22,	
		Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inc	Signature uding cover sheet		nd document	2	Date	
_								

Sole/Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned (hereinafter referred to ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain improvement in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR OBSERVING DEFECT

for which I am/we are about to make/have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, identified as

Application No. 09/139,041

filed on August 24, 1998

, and

WHEREAS MITSUI MININGS & MELTING CO., LTD.

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having its principal office at

1-1, 2-chome, Nihonbashi-Muromachi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

and duly represented by SHINPEI MIYAMURA, its President, is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of lawful money and other consideration, the receipt of which I/we hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right for the territory of the United States of America in and to said invention as described in the specification entitled as above preparatory of obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, and an invention to be described in a reissue, division, continuation or continuation—in—part application, if this be filed in later; said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

By: Kazuo MORIYA	Dated: 12 Oct 98
Ву:	Dated:

PATENT REEL: 9552 FRAME: 0346